#### Annexure-E2

	ABSTRACT STATEMENT	OF ELECTION EXPENSES								
	PART - I									
I	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./Km. Bourshalong Major								
Ц	Number and name of Constituency	20 - Mylliem Condilwency								
III	Name of State/Union Territory	Meghaloga								
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	Election to State Assembly Meghalorya of 2018								
V	Date of declaration of result	03/03/2018								
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	nibonskhemlang masaw. unlyngka apper Shiltong-5								
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	KHNAM								
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No (UG								

Date: 29/07/2018.

Place: Shillong.

Signature of the Candidate (18/40)
Name Bourshailang majaw

S. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	~		-	6
	I. b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)			_	
n	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	_	_		+
[1]	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)		_	-	U
[V	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	18760	_	~	18760/
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	14700]-	-	U	14700)
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	-			- t
	Grand Total	\$3460/-			33460

Total Expenditure Incurred - 101590/-

29/0×12018

S No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	3
I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	49200
П	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	-
III	Lump sum amount received from any person/ company/ firm/ associations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	-
	Total	49200



# PART- IV

# FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before	the District Election Officer(District, State/Union Territory)
I Show [	vit of Shri/Smt/Ms . Candwilling Mayar (S/o, W/o, D/o). H. Khurbuli  Sanhahan son/wife/daughter of SHru H. 12 harbuli aged . L.T. years,  lyngha plas. do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People / Legislative Assembly of
(2) 7/03/	That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between [2018-05201] (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
(3)	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Depon	ent
Solemr	nly affirmed/sworn by Me Boundailag at Shilloulthis day of 2018before me.  Mostiv  ure and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath
(Signat	ure and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath
Comm	ission or Notary Public)
	LATA IL

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

То	
THE RETURNING OFFICER,	
Sir,	
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No	
2. I have noted the requirements of law for maintenance lodging of true copy of that account with the District	
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	Yours faithfully, (Signature of Candidate with date)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be filled The account of the election expenses in respect of Banshala, which was declared on	Moraus Mallan (Constituency) result of him/on his behalf on 25. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19
	East Khusi Hills District, Shilling.

# Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Sched	ule- 1								
		eting, rally, procession etc. (ie: othe	r than those wit	h Star Campaig	ners of the Po	litical party)			
	Nature of Expen		Total Amount	Source of Expe	enditure				
			in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent		Amt. incurred by others			
1	2		3	4	5	6			
1		nsporting visitors	- NIL-						
2	Erecting Stage.	Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures,	10.51						
	poles etc.	,	- XH3 E						
3	Arches & Barrio	ades etc.	- NIL+						
4	Flowers/ garlan		- NII-						
5		eakers, Microphone, amplifiers,	00						
	comparers etc.	earers,e.sprions,p,	28000/=						
6		ills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs,							
	hoardings	, Family addition out office,	NILL						
7		ea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.							
8		rds display, Projector display,	52 - CW Y						
	tickers boards,		-NIL-						
9		ebrities, payment to musicians,	700 × 74 154			-			
	other artists ren	ouneration etc	-N11-						
10		ms like serial lights, boards etc.	-NIL-						
11		msport, Helicopter/ aircraft /	3412	<del>                                     </del>					
* *	vehicles/hoats	etc. charges ( for self, celebrity	1071 N						
		npaigner other than Star	18760/=						
	Campaigner)	ripaigner offier dian star	L.						
12		otion/ generator charges	- NIII	<del>[</del>	+				
12 13	Rent for venue	otiony generator charges	- NIL-						
14	Guards & secur	itu charges	-NIL-						
15	Boarding & lod	ging expenses of self, celebrity,	1010						
	poarding & lod	ry or any other campaigner	NIL						
	including Star (		3416						
16	Others expense		KLOANT						
16	Total	5	54830 =						
	10141		1013407						
Sched	lo. 2		1						
		meeting rally, procession etc. with	the Star Campai	mar(c) ac anno	tioned to can	didate (ie: other			
		party propaganda)	are star Campan	gner(s) as appoi	nonea to care	andate (ie. odici			
S. No	Date and	Name of the Star Campaigner(s)	Amount of	Expenditure	on public	Remarks if any			
3. 190	Venue	& Name of Party	Amount of Expenditure on public Remarks, if any meeting rally, procession etc. with the						
	venue	& Name of Larry							
			Star Campaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party						
			,	,	Remeral barry				
1	2	2	propaganda) ir	1 105.		5			
1	2	3	Sour	5					
			Amount by	Amount by	Amount by				
			Candidate/	Political Party	Others				
			Ag ent	1 Ontical Latty	- Culcis				
1	_		- NIL-	-1111	-FILL-				
2			2010						
4	1								

2					1074	1 . 6 . 1		NIL.		
3 4					-NIL-	1126-		MILE	_	
± Total						- NI	1 _			
	lule-3					- 70 [1	<u> </u>			
		e on campaign	mater	rials like ha	ndbills, pamphl	ets nosters b	noardi	nøs hanners	cut-outs	rates Ar
					speakers, amplif					
							V / DO	ara display,	o D dispid	y ctc. (6)
S. No.		late's election campaign ( ie: other than those covered in Schedule- 1 & 2)  Nature of Expenses Total Amount Sources of Expenditure Remarks								if any
D. 140,	i value of Ex	perises	in Rs.		`		_		Itelitarks,	ii aiiy
			131 103	•		Amt. By Pol.	An	nt. By others		
					candidate /	Party				
					agent					
1	2		3		4	5	6		7	
1	Louis	peaker.			28000/:					
2	macros ~	seager.	_		//					
3			+		1					
<u>4</u>							_			
<del>z</del> Total					28000/=					
	lule- 4				1 00001 - 1	-				
		e on campaim	throu	oh print an	d electronic med	ia including	cable	network hu	lk SMS or I	nternet d
					ding the paid ne					
					iture incurred o					
	papers/TV/radio		iciude	the experia	nuie medited of	i ali sucli nev	vs itei	ins appearing	g in private	ly owne
	Nature of	Name and ad	drace	Name and	address of	Total Amo	unt	Sources of E	vnenditure	
J. 1 VO	medium	of media prov			orter, stringer,	in Rs.	L	_		
	(electronic /	(print /electro			r any person to		Amt. By		Amt. By	
	print) and	SMS / voice/ o			ges / commission	Col. (3) +(4)	1	candidate/	Pol. Party	otners
	duration	TV, social med			ayable, if any		-	agent		
	auradon		אוג	etc. paid/ p	ayable, if any					
1	2	etc.)		4		5		6	7	8
1		3		4		-		-N11-	WIL-	-MI
2								14,1-	2010	= VIC
3									-/	
<u>4</u>									//	
Total									/	
1014)								NIL	F-NIL-	MIL
Sahad	ule-4A									
					d electronic med					
					ding the paid ne					
					iture incurred or				g in newsp	apers/T\
radio	channels, owne	ed by the candi	idate o	r by the pol	itical party spon	soring the car	ndida	te.		
_										
S. No Nature of Name and address N				1	d address of		unt	Sources of E	xpenditure	
	medium	of media pro			eporter, stringer,		+	Amt. By	Amt. By	Amt. By
		17			or any person	Col. (3) +(4		candidate/	Pol. Party	
	(electronic /	(print /electro		lto whom	charges /			agent	Tot. Farty	outers
	(electronic / print) and	SMS / voice/	cable	Ito wnom		I		arciii		
	1				ion etc. paid/		'	-8		
	print) and	SMS / voice/			ion etc. paid/					
	print) and	SMS / voice/ TV, social me		commiss	ion etc. paid/	5		6	7	8
	print) and duration	SMS / voice/ TV, social me etc.)		commiss payable,	ion etc. paid/	5			7	8
1	print) and duration	SMS / voice/ TV, social me etc.)		commiss payable,	ion etc. paid/	5	•	6		
1	print) and duration	SMS / voice/ TV, social me etc.)		commiss payable,	ion etc. paid/	5	•		7 -NIL-	
1	print) and duration	SMS / voice/ TV, social me etc.)		commiss payable,	ion etc. paid/	5	•	6		
1	print) and duration	SMS / voice/ TV, social me etc.)		commiss payable,	ion etc. paid/	5	•	6		

			ch.							5000			
	20/2									8000	(PCA7)		
<u>2</u> 3	15/2	18 Cast		_					6	200	1		
1	13/2/								F	1000	**		
1	2	3			4	Jank_			5			6	
S. No	. Date	Cash			DD/ Cheg of drawee		c. wit	h details	Total in Rs	Amou	ınt	Remarks	
		t of own fund	used fo	r the ele	ection cam	paign							
	dule- 7								17	700			
Total		Otticis									-	-	
<u>4                                    </u>		Lodging Others		_						JIL -		MIL	NIL
3 4		Boarding							+	416	- 4	AII	MII
	_	etc.							1071	Pool			
2		Campaign w							14:	Inn!			
_		for distribution voter's slips						_		)			
		(kiosks) set u	р						-N	11-	- 1	J11-	- NIL
$\frac{1}{1}$	2	3a Candidates' l	noths	3b	3с		4		5		6		7
				03-	kiosks		14		agen	t			7
				1	/ agents	s No. of	1	. In Rs.		idate/	Party	,	others
۱۷۵ .ر	Venue	Expenses on Nature of Ex		Rate		workers	-	rred/	Amt.			By Pol.	Amt. By
distril	bution of vot	ter's slips						l amt.			Expend		
	dule- 6 ls of expendi	iture on Camp	aign w	orkers /	agents an	d on can	didate	s' booths	(kiosk	s) outs	ide pol	ling stati	ons for
Total										185	1601-		
4										/			
<u>4</u> 3											1		
<u>1</u> 2										187	601-		<del>-  -</del> -
		Ja	30		50			3					0
1	2		3b		3c	4		5		6		7	8
					hiring)			-					
		maintenance	under	hiring)	covered under							}	
		vehicle /	covere	ed	(If not					agent			
	or venicle	Hiring of	(If not	harges	charges	used		auth. In	KS.	candid		Pol. Part	
	Vehicle & T of Vehicle	ype Rate for	E. al a	<u></u>	Driver's	Day	s for	incurred auth. in		Amt. l	D.,	Amt. By	Amt. B
S. No	Regn. No. c		harges	of vehic	le	No.		Total an	nt.	Source	e of Exp	penditure	e
Detail	ls of expendi	iture on campa	ign vel	nicle (s)	and poll e	xpenditu	re on	vehicle(s)	for ca	ndidat	e's elec	tion cam	paign
Schec	dule -5												
Total								FN	112-	-21	hr	-NIL-	- MI
4								- N	16-	NI	L-	Mr.	- NH
								NI		-10	Us	- NVL	MIL

4	26/2/18	6				700	10/-		
Total	/ 0						498	panl	
							770	009-	
Sche	dule- 8							J	
Detai	ls of Lump sum amo	ount rece	rived from the	party (ie	es) in cas	h or che	gue or DD or by A	Account Transfer	
	r			1	,				
S.	Name of the Politic	Date	Cash		DD/Ch	eque no. etc. with	Total Amount	Remarks, if	
No.						of drawee bank	in Rs.	any	
1	2		3	4		5		6	7
1								NIL-	
3								/	
4								,	
	Total						NIL-		
Sche	dule- 9						0		
Detai	ls of Lump sum amo	ount rece	ived from any	y person/	company	y/firm/a	associations/body of	of persons etc. a	s loan, gift or
	tion etc.								
S.	Name and address	Date	Cash		DD/ Cheque		Mention	Total Amount	Remarks
No.			)		no, etc.			in Rs.	
		}			details	of	gift or donation		
					drawee	bank	etc.		
1	2	3	4		5		6	7	8
1								-NIL-	
3									
							<del>-</del>	/_	
4	Total				<del> </del>			- 1111	

#### Note:

- 1. In Schedule 5:-
  - (a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
  - (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.
- In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.
- 3. In Part –III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.
- 4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

PART - IV'

FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

02AA 973454

Before the District Election Officer . East Khaoi Hills (District, State/Union Territory).

Affidavit of Shri BANSHAILANG MAJAW, Son of H.KHARBULI,

I.SHRI, BANSHAILANG MAJAW, son of H.KHARPULI, aged 27 years, resident of Umlyngka, Pdengshnong, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

(1) That I was a Contesting Candidate at the general election/ bye election to the House of the People/Legislative Assembly of Meghalaya, from 20-Mylliem Constituency, the result of which was declared on 03/03/2018.

That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the Supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

St. Instrument No 20 Date 29/03 /18

ARNARBI

- (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under Section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act. 1951).
- (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure-II to the said account also includes all expenditure incorred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge, and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

DEPONENT.

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Me. SHRI BANSHAILANG MAJAW, at Shillong this day of 2018 before me.



NOTARY PUBLIC SHILLONG. NEI SON KHARNARBI

NOTARY NOTARY Not Weigheley !